Georgia College & State Univ. (10-8 (6-5 PBC)) -vs- Francis Marion University (W) (12-5 (8-2 PBC))
01/26/02 at Florence, SC (Smith University Center)

Date: 01/26/02
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 906

Site: Florence, SC (Smith University Center)
Referees: Jimmy Hilliard, David Mabe, Pam Rudolph
Notes: FMU rallies in second half for fourth straight winFMU holds
opponent under 60 points for 6th straight game, equaling
fourthlongest such streak in team history.

Georgia College & State Univ. 59

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Georgia College & State Univ. 35 24 59
Francis Marion University (W) 25 38 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Cleaveland, Larkin * 34 5-5 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 1 0 1 11
23 Lee, Andrea * 27 5-12 1-2 0-0 1-7 8 5 1 2 0 0 11
22  Foy, Betsy * 19 1-6 0-2 8-9 0-5 5 4 3 3 0 1 10
33 Watson, Dalana * 25 2-12 0-1 0-0 3-2 5 2 2 2 2 1 4
34  Tucker, Adrienne * 29 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 1 3 0 1 3
44  Hartley, April 18 3-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 3 0 1 1 1 8
12 Haggard, Breane 21 2-6 2-5 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 [¢] 2 7
24  Gorka, Erin 17 2-8 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 5
25 Peacock, Susan 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-57 5-16 12-15 11-23 34 21 11 14 3 8 59
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-31 45.16 % 3-8 37.50 % 4-5 80.00 %
Second Half 7-26 26.92 % 2-8 25.00 % 8-10 80.00 %
Total 21-57 36.8 % 5-16 31.3% 12-15 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 7
Points off Turnovers: 12

Francis Marion University (W) 63

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 20

Points in the Paint: 20

Largest Lead: 12 1st-10:13

Fast Break Points: 10

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14  Thomas, Christy * 32 6-18 1-2 1-2 1-2 3 4 2 2 0 2 14
11  Gioscia, Anne &3 28 4-10 2-6 2-2 0-3 3 2 3 4 0 1 12
30 Rowland, Kendra * 31 4-9 0-0 3-4 6-4 10 1 1 4 0 2 11
22 Ammons, Leigh &3 21 3-5 2-2 1-2 0-4 4 2 2 1 0 1 9
50 Johnson, Jontell * 35 0-3 0-0 5-6 5-10 15 1 2 0 3 1 5
20 Ghere, Michelle 19 3-6 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 1 2 0 0 6
32 Hensley, Brandy 9 0-2 0-0 5-6 1-4 5 0 1 0 0 0 5
10 Tincher, Joanna 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 1 1
23  Howard, Jennifer 12 0-4 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
24  Baldwin, Rnesha 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-59 5-10 18-25 18-27 45 13 13 15 3 9 63
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-29 31.03 % 2-3 66.67 % 5-10 50.00 %
Second Half 11-30 36.67 % 3-7 42.86 % 13-15 86.67 %
Total 20-59 33.9% 5-10 50.0 % 18-25 72.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Thomas, Christy

Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 12

Points off Turnovers: 8

Points in the Paint: 22

Largest Lead: 6 2nd-01:57

Fast Break Points: 4



Georgia College & State Univ. 35

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Cleaveland, Larkin 15 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5
23 Lee, Andrea 17 4-9 1-2 0-0 1-6 7 2 1 1 0 0 9
22 Foy, Betsy 11 1-3 0-2 2-3 0-3 3 2 3 2 0 1 4
33 Watson, Dalana 12 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 2 1 1 2
34 Tucker, Adrienne 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 1 2
44  Hartley, April 8 3-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 1 1 8
12 Haggard, Breane 11 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 3
24  Gorka, Erin 8 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
25 Peacock, Susan 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0] 6] 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-31 3-8 4-5 7-13 20 9 7 9 2 5 35
45.2 % 37.5% 80.0 %
Francis Marion University (W) 25
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Thomas, Christy 15 4-9 1-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 1 10
11 Gioscia, Anne 12 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 1 3
30 Rowland, Kendra 13 2-5 0-0 1-1 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 2 5
22  Ammons, Leigh 10 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 1
50 Johnson, Jontell 18 0-3 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 0] 0 0 2 1 1
20 Ghere, Michelle 10 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 4
32  Hensley, Brandy 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Tincher, Joanna 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 1 1
23  Howard, Jennifer 8 0-3 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
24  Baldwin, Rnesha 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-29 2-3 5-10 8-11 19 4 5 10 2 7 25
31.0 % 66.7 % 50.0 %



Georgia College & State Univ. 24

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Cleaveland, Larkin 19 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 1 6
23 Lee, Andrea 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 2
22  Foy, Betsy 8 0-3 0-0 6-6 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 6
33 Watson, Dalana 13 1-8 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 1 0 2
34 Tucker, Adrienne 15 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 1
44  Hartley, April 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 (0] 1 0 0 0
12 Haggard, Breane 10 1-3 1-3 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
24  Gorka, Erin 9 14 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 1 0 0 1 3
25 Peacock, Susan 6 0O-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 6] 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 7-26 2-8 8-10 4-10 14 12 4 5 1 3 24
26.9 % 25.0 % 80.0 %
Francis Marion University (W) 38
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Thomas, Christy 17 2-9 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 1 4
11 Gioscia, Anne 16 3-7 1-4 2-2 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 0 9
30 Rowland, Kendra 18 2-4 0-0 2-3 4-3 7 0 1 2 0 0 6
22  Ammons, Leigh 11 3-5 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 (0] 0 1 8
50 Johnson, Jontell 17 0-0 0-0 4-4 3-6 9 1 2 0 1 0 4
20 Ghere, Michelle 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
32 Hensley, Brandy 5 0-1 0-0 5-6 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 5
10 Tincher, Joanna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Howard, Jennifer 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 6] 6] 0 0
24  Baldwin, Rnesha 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-30 3-7 13-15 10-16 26 9 8 5 1 2 38
36.7 % 42.9 % 86.7 %



VISITORS: Georgia College & State Univ.

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Francis Marion University (W)

TURNOVER by WATSON,DALANA

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,DALANA
TURNOVER by LEE,ANDREA

STEAL by FOY,BETSY
TURNOVER by FOY,BETSY

BLOCK by WATSON,DALANA

GOOD JUMPER by LEE,ANDREA
REBOUND DEF by LEE,ANDREA
GOOD FT by FOY,BETSY

MISS FT by FOY,BETSY

REBOUND OFF by WATSON,DALANA
MISS JUMPER by WATSON,DALANA

REBOUND DEF by FOY,BETSY
MISS 3PTR by LEE,ANDREA

MISS JUMPER by WATSON,DALANA

GOOD JUMPER by HARTLEY,APRIL

ASSIST by FOY,BETSY

STEAL by HARTLEY,APRIL

GOOD JUMPER by HARTLEY,APRIL(fastbreak)

ASSIST by CLEAVELAND,LARKIN

FOUL by FOY,BETSY

MISS 3PTR by FOY,BETSY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by LEE,ANDREA(in the paint)
ASSIST by FOY,BETSY

REBOUND DEF by LEE,ANDREA
GOOD JUMPER by LEE,ANDREA

STEAL by HAGGARD,BREANE
TURNOVER by HAGGARD,BREANE

MISS 3PTR by HAGGARD,BREANE

19:41
19:25
19:24
19:18
19:08
19:07
18:56
18:55
18:49
18:48
18:37
18:37
18:35
18:19
17:56
17:46
17:46
17:46

17:33
17:03
16:52
16:39
16:27
16:04
15:29
15:09
15:09
15:04

14:41
14:37
14:37
14:26
14:07

14:02
13:48
13:28
13:06
13:06
13:06
12:57
12:38

12:27

0-2

2-2

3-2

3-4
5-4

7-4

7-6

9-6

11-6

11-8

H2

Vi

H1
Vi

V3

Vi

V3

V5

V3

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,CHRISTY(in the paint)
STEAL by GIOSCIA,ANNE

MISS JUMPER by ROWLAND,KENDRA

STEAL by JOHNSON,JONTELL
TURNOVER by AMMONS,LEIGH

STEAL by ROWLAND,KENDRA

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,CHRISTY

REBOUND OFF by ROWLAND,KENDRA
TURNOVER by ROWLAND,KENDRA

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,CHRISTY

FOUL by THOMAS,CHRISTY

REBOUND DEF by ROWLAND,KENDRA
MISS JUMPER by GIOSCIA,ANNE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JONTELL
TURNOVER by GIOSCIA,ANNE
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JONTELL

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,CHRISTY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GIOSCIA,ANNE

MISS 3PTR by GIOSCIA,ANNE
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,CHRISTY
TIMEOUT T.V. by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,CHRISTY

MISS JUMPER by HENSLEY,BRANDY

TURNOVER by GHERE,MICHELLE

TURNOVER by GHERE,MICHELLE

REBOUND DEF by HENSLEY,BRANDY
GOOD JUMPER by GHERE,MICHELLE((fastbreak)
ASSIST by HOWARD,JENNIFER



GOOD 3PTR by LEE,ANDREA 12:11 14-8 V 6

11:47 MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,JENNIFER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by LEE,ANDREA 11:34
-- REBOUND DEF by HENSLEY,BRANDY
FOUL by LEE,ANDREA 11:24
11:06 TURNOVER by ROWLAND,KENDRA
GOOD 3PTR by HAGGARD,BREANE 10:53 17-8 V9
ASSIST by LEE,ANDREA --
10:21 MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,JENNIFER
REBOUND DEF by FOY,BETSY --
GOOD LAYUP by FOY,BETSY (fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:13 19-8 V11
10:13 FOUL by BALDWIN,RNESHA
GOOD FT by FOY,BETSY 10:13 20-8 V12
09:54 TURNOVER by GIOSCIA,ANNE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:54
MISS JUMPER by HAGGARD,BREANE 09:45
REBOUND OFF by LEE,ANDREA --
MISS JUMPER by LEE,ANDREA 09:41
09:41 BLOCK by JOHNSON,JONTELL
-- REBOUND DEF by AMMONS,LEIGH
FOUL by HAGGARD,BREANE 09:39
09:21 20-11 V9 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,CHRISTY
-- ASSIST by GIOSCIA,ANNE
MISS JUMPER by WATSON,DALANA 09:00
REBOUND OFF by PEACOCK,SUSAN --
MISS LAYUP by PEACOCK,SUSAN 08:56
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,CHRISTY
FOUL by TUCKER,ADRIENNE 08:48
08:48 MISS FT by THOMAS,CHRISTY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:48 20-12 V8 GOOD FT by THOMAS,CHRISTY
MISS 3PTR by FOY,BETSY 08:44
-- REBOUND DEF by AMMONS,LEIGH
08:31 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JONTELL
REBOUND DEF by FOY,BETSY --
MISS JUMPER by LEE,ANDREA 08:20
08:20 BLOCK by JOHNSON,JONTELL

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by HARTLEY,APRIL 08:20 22-12 V10
ASSIST by FOY,BETSY --

08:01 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,CHRISTY
REBOUND DEF by LEE,ANDREA --
TURNOVER by FOY,BETSY 07:54

07:54 STEAL by THOMAS,CHRISTY
FOUL by FOY,BETSY 07:38

07:38 22-13 V9 GOOD FT by AMMONS,LEIGH

07:38 MISS FT by AMMONS,LEIGH
REBOUND DEF by LEE,ANDREA --
MISS JUMPER by LEE,ANDREA 07:07

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JONTELL
06:58 22-15 V7 GOOD JUMPER by ROWLAND,KENDRA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by AMMONS,LEIGH
MISS JUMPER by GORKA,ERIN 06:41
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JONTELL
06:26 22-18 V4 GOOD 3PTR by GIOSCIA,ANNE
-- ASSIST by THOMAS,CHRISTY

GOOD JUMPER by GORKA,ERIN 06:07 24-18 V6
05:39 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,CHRISTY
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JONTELL
05:33 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JONTELL

REBOUND DEF by LEE,ANDREA --



GOOD FT by HARTLEY,APRIL
GOOD FT by HARTLEY,APRIL

STEAL by WATSON,DALANA
TURNOVER by WATSON,DALANA

FOUL by GORKA,ERIN

TURNOVER by TUCKER,ADRIENNE

STEAL by TUCKER,ADRIENNE

GOOD LAYUP by CLEAVELAND,LARKIN(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by WATSON,DALANA

REBOUND DEF by LEE,ANDREA
MISS JUMPER by GORKA,ERIN

REBOUND OFF by WATSON,DALANA
GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,DALANA(iN the paint)

FOUL by LEE,ANDREA

TURNOVER by HAGGARD,BREANE

REBOUND DEF by PEACOCK,SUSAN

TURNOVER by TUCKER,ADRIENNE

FOUL by PEACOCK,SUSAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,ADRIENNE(in the paint)

FOUL by WATSON,DALANA

MISS JUMPER by TUCKER,ADRIENNE
REBOUND OFF by PEACOCK,SUSAN
MISS 3PTR by GORKA,ERIN

BLOCK by HARTLEY,APRIL

REBOUND DEF by PEACOCK,SUSAN
GOOD 3PTR by CLEAVELAND,LARKIN
ASSIST by TUCKER,ADRIENNE

05:15
05:15
05:15
05:05
05:05
04:58
04:43

04:17
04:11
04:11
04:11
03:53
03:52
03:47
03:44

03:40

03:29

03:22
03:20
03:12
02:55
02:50
02:50
02:50
02:35
02:34
02:29
02:24
02:24
02:24
02:24
02:16
02:01
01:44
01:44
01:44
01:25

01:03

00:52
00:52

00:49

00:23

00:03

25-18 V7
26-18 V8

26-19 V7

28-19 V9

30-19 V11

30-20 V10

32-20 V12
32-22 V10

32-23 V9

35-23 V12

FOUL by ROWLAND,KENDRA

TURNOVER by TINCHER,JOANNA

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,CHRISTY
REBOUND OFF by GHERE,MICHELLE
MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,JENNIFER
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JONTELL

MISS FT by JOHNSON,JONTELL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JONTELL

STEAL by TINCHER,JOANNA
TURNOVER by TINCHER,JOANNA

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JONTELL

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by GHERE,MICHELLE
REBOUND OFF by TINCHER,JOANNA
MISS FT by TINCHER,JOANNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by TINCHER,JOANNA
STEAL by ROWLAND,KENDRA
MISS LAYUP by TINCHER,JOANNA
STEAL by HOWARD,JENNIFER
MISS FT by HOWARD,JENNIFER

FOUL by TINCHER,JOANNA

GOOD JUMPER by ROWLAND,KENDRA(IN the paint)
ASSIST by THOMAS,CHRISTY

GOOD FT by ROWLAND,KENDRA

REBOUND DEF by GIOSCIA,ANNE
MISS JUMPER by ROWLAND,KENDRA

REBOUND OFF by ROWLAND,KENDRA
MISS JUMPER by ROWLAND,KENDRA

MISS JUMPER by GHERE,MICHELLE
REBOUND OFF by GHERE,MICHELLE

00:00 35-25 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by GHERE,MICHELLE(in the paint)



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Georgia College & State Univ. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Francis Marion University (W)
19:51 TURNOVER by GIOSCIA,ANNE

STEAL by CLEAVELAND,LARKIN 19:51

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 19:51

MISS JUMPER by WATSON,DALANA 19:44

- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JONTELL
19:18 MISS 3PTR by GIOSCIA,ANNE
REBOUND DEF by FOY,BETSY -

GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,DALANA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 19:06 37-25 V12

ASSIST by CLEAVELAND,LARKIN --

18:55 MISS JUMPER by ROWLAND,KENDRA
REBOUND DEF by CLEAVELAND,LARKIN --
MISS LAYUP by LEE,ANDREA 18:48

-- REBOUND DEF by ROWLAND,KENDRA

18:26 MISS 3PTR by GIOSCIA,ANNE
REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,ADRIENNE --
FOUL by FOY,BETSY 18:10
TURNOVER by FOY,BETSY 18:10

17:50 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,CHRISTY

-- REBOUND OFF by ROWLAND,KENDRA
FOUL by LEE,ANDREA 17:47
17:47 37-26 V 11 GOOD FT by ROWLAND,KENDRA
17:47 37-27 V 10 GOOD FT by ROWLAND,KENDRA

TURNOVER by LEE,ANDREA 17:34
17:34 STEAL by THOMAS,CHRISTY
17:28 MISS JUMPER by GIOSCIA,ANNE
== REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JONTELL
FOUL by FOY,BETSY 17:24

17:24 37-28 V9 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JONTELL
17:24 37-29 V8 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JONTELL
MISS 3PTR by GORKA,ERIN 17:10
- REBOUND DEF by AMMONS,LEIGH
16:51 37-31 V6 GOOD LAYUP by GIOSCIA,ANNE(in the paint)
- ASSIST by AMMONS,LEIGH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 16:43
TURNOVER by TUCKER,ADRIENNE 16:36
16:36 STEAL by AMMONS,LEIGH
16:23 MISS JUMPER by AMMONS,LEIGH
BLOCK by WATSON,DALANA 16:23
-- REBOUND OFF by ROWLAND,KENDRA
16:19 TURNOVER by ROWLAND,KENDRA
STEAL by GORKA,ERIN 16:19
MISS JUMPER by WATSON,DALANA 16:09
16:09 BLOCK by JOHNSON,JONTELL
REBOUND OFF by WATSON,DALANA --
MISS LAYUP by WATSON,DALANA 16:05
== REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JONTELL
15:55 TURNOVER by THOMAS,CHRISTY
MISS JUMPER by TUCKER,ADRIENNE 15:38

-- REBOUND DEF by GIOSCIA,ANNE
15:28 37-34 V3 GOOD 3PTR by AMMONS,LEIGH
-- ASSIST by GIOSCIA,ANNE

FOUL by CLEAVELAND,LARKIN 15:10
TURNOVER by CLEAVELAND,LARKIN 15:10
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:10
14:47 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,CHRISTY
== REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JONTELL
14:41 MISS JUMPER by AMMONS,LEIGH

REBOUND DEF by HAGGARD,BREANE --



MISS 3PTR by HAGGARD,BREANE
REBOUND OFF by TUCKER,ADRIENNE

GOOD FT by HAGGARD,BREANE
MISS FT by HAGGARD,BREANE

MISS 3PTR by WATSON,DALANA

MISS FT by TUCKER,ADRIENNE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by TUCKER,ADRIENNE

REBOUND DEF by LEE,ANDREA
GOOD LAYUP by CLEAVELAND,LARKIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLEAVELAND,LARKIN
MISS JUMPER by LEE,ANDREA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL by HARTLEY,APRIL
TURNOVER by HARTLEY,APRIL

FOUL by TUCKER,ADRIENNE

MISS 3PTR by HAGGARD,BREANE

MISS 3PTR by GORKA,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,DALANA
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,ANDREA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by WATSON,DALANA

STEAL by HAGGARD,BREANE
GOOD 3PTR by HAGGARD,BREANE
ASSIST by GORKA,ERIN

MISS JUMPER by WATSON,DALANA

FOUL by WATSON,DALANA

GOOD 3PTR by GORKA,ERIN
ASSIST by CLEAVELAND,LARKIN

FOUL by HARTLEY,APRIL

38-34

38-36

38-38

39-38

41-38

41-40

43-40

46-40

46-42

46-43
46-44
49-44

49-46

V 4

V2

Vi

V3

Vi

V3

V 6

V 4

V3
V2
V5

V3

FOUL by THOMAS,CHRISTY

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JONTELL
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,CHRISTY(in the paint)
ASSIST by GIOSCIA,ANNE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JONTELL
GOOD LAYUP by GIOSCIA,ANNE(in the paint)
FOUL by JOHNSON,JONTELL

MISS 3PTR by GIOSCIA,ANNE
REBOUND OFF by ROWLAND,KENDRA
MISS LAYUP by ROWLAND,KENDRA

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,CHRISTY

FOUL by GIOSCIA,ANNE

MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,JENNIFER
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,CHRISTY

REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JONTELL

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,CHRISTY(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,JONTELL

REBOUND DEF by ROWLAND,KENDRA
TURNOVER by ROWLAND,KENDRA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JONTELL
MISS JUMPER by GHERE,MICHELLE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by THOMAS,CHRISTY

GOOD JUMPER by GHERE,MICHELLE
ASSIST by HENSLEY,BRANDY

REBOUND DEF by HENSLEY,BRANDY

GOOD FT by HENSLEY,BRANDY

GOOD FT by HENSLEY,BRANDY

GOOD JUMPER by ROWLAND,KENDRA(iN the paint)

ASSIST by GHERE,MICHELLE

MISS FT by ROWLAND,KENDRA
REBOUND OFF by HENSLEY,BRANDY



GOOD LAYUP by CLEAVELAND,LARKIN(in the paint)

FOUL by LEE,ANDREA

MISS 3PTR by GORKA,ERIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by WATSON,DALANA

FOUL by LEE,ANDREA

MISS LAYUP by PEACOCK,SUSAN

REBOUND DEF by HAGGARD,BREANE

MISS JUMPER by WATSON,DALANA

REBOUND DEF by CLEAVELAND,LARKIN
MISS JUMPER by FOY,BETSY

GOOD FT by FOY,BETSY
GOOD FT by FOY,BETSY

MISS JUMPER by FOY,BETSY

GOOD FT by FOY,BETSY
GOOD FT by FOY,BETSY
GOOD FT by FOY,BETSY
GOOD FT by FOY,BETSY
FOUL by HARTLEY,APRIL

GOOD LAYUP by CLEAVELAND,LARKIN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by FOY,BETSY
MISS JUMPER by FOY,BETSY

FOUL by CLEAVELAND,LARKIN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

49-49

51-49

51-50
51-51

51-52

51-54

52-54
53-54
53-57

53-59

54-59
55-59
56-59
57-59

57-60
57-61
59-61

59-62
59-63

V2

Vi

H1

H3

H2
H1
H4

H 6

H5
H 4
H3
H2

H3
H4
H2

H3
H4

GOOD 3PTR by GIOSCIA,ANNE
ASSIST by ROWLAND,KENDRA

GOOD FT by HENSLEY,BRANDY
GOOD FT by HENSLEY,BRANDY

REBOUND DEF by HENSLEY,BRANDY

MISS FT by HENSLEY,BRANDY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HENSLEY,BRANDY

REBOUND DEF by GIOSCIA,ANNE
MISS LAYUP by HENSLEY,BRANDY
REBOUND OFF by GHERE,MICHELLE
MISS LAYUP by BALDWIN,RNESHA

FOUL by BALDWIN,RNESHA
FOUL by GIOSCIA,ANNE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JONTELL
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,CHRISTY

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,CHRISTY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by AMMONS,LEIGH(in the paint)
FOUL by AMMONS,LEIGH

FOUL by AMMONS,LEIGH

GOOD 3PTR by AMMONS,LEIGH
ASSIST by JOHNSON,JONTELL

REBOUND DEF by AMMONS,LEIGH

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,CHRISTY

REBOUND OFF by ROWLAND,KENDRA

GOOD LAYUP by ROWLAND,KENDRA(iN the paint)
FOUL by THOMAS,CHRISTY

FOUL TECH by THOMAS,CHRISTY

FOUL by THOMAS,CHRISTY

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JONTELL
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JONTELL

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,CHRISTY

REBOUND DEF by ROWLAND,KENDRA

GOOD FT by GIOSCIA,ANNE
GOOD FT by GIOSCIA,ANNE



